

nationalgrid

We are upgrading infrastructure to provide better service to your community.

Grasmere Upgrade Project | March 2025



Dear Neighbor,

As part of the Grasmere Upgrade Project beginning this month, our crew will be storing construction materials and equipment on Elbe Avenue, between Clove Road and Sable Avenue.

This storage area will be utilized for the duration of the project, scheduled to be completed in Summer 2026. During this time, **parking on Elbe Avenue will be unavailable near the intersection of Sable Avenue** (see map).

The Grasmere Upgrade Project will improve the safety and reliability of our energy delivery network.

Please note, there will be no interruption to service for our customers. For your safety, please do not enter work zones and be mindful during and after construction.

National Grid Project Engagement Team

(718) 749-9542

Box.SIprojects@nationalgrid.com

Ngrid.com/grasmere

This is an important notice. Please have it translated.

Este es un aviso importante. Por favor, hágalo traducir.

Este é um aviso importante. Quiera mandá-lo traduzir.

Avis important. Veuillez traduire immédiatement.

Questa è un'informazione importante, si prega di tradurla.

Это очень важное сообщение. Пожалуйста, попросите чтобы вам его перевели.

Dies ist ein wichtiger Hinweis. Bitte lassen Sie es übersetzen.

Αυτή είναι μια σημαντική ειδοποίηση. Σε παρακαλώ, μετέφρασέ το.

Đây là một thông báo quan trọng. Xin hãy dịch nó.

這是一個重要的通知。請翻譯一下。

이것은 중요한 공지입니다. 번역해 주세요.

これは重要な通知です。翻訳してもらってください。

זה הודעה חשובה בבקשה לתרגם את זה

ਇਹ ਇੱਕ ਜ਼ਰੂਰੀ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਹੈ। ਕਿਰਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਇਸਦਾ ਅਨੁਵਾਦ ਕਰਵਾਓ।

Das ist ein wichtiger Hinweis. Bitte lassen Sie ihn übersetzen.

אזא א'ז א וויכטיקע אנזאג. ביטע זאל עס איבערזעצן.



Smell gas?

Act fast.

Call 911 or

1-800-490-0045

ngrid.com/gassafety

